

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1991
ANSWERED ON -  02/08/2024


 EXPANSION OF VIZHINJAM INTERNATIONAL PORT


1991. SHRI K RADHAKRISHNAN:

          Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी


(a)   whether the Government has any proposal to provide 5000 crore for the expansion
of Vizhinjam international Port in second phase; and

(b)    if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a)    No, Sir.

(b) As per the Concession Agreement, the Concessionaire shall bear the complete cost of capacity augmentation or expansion of the Vizhinjam International Port in the second phase and subsequent phases.


*****

